509090006 03/20/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI873118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Soft Goods Operating, LLC	02/27/2025

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Simply Interior Homes, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7512997
Patent Number:	7422281
Patent Number:	7959227
Patent Number:	D722488
Patent Number:	D748920
Application Number:	19014120
Application Number:	63564187
PCT Number:	US2510826

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212)326-3423

Email: lheon@jonesday.com,ccduerr@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Lexi A. Heon
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	875143.000056	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille Duerr	
SIGNATURE:	/Camille Duerr/	

PATENT 509090006 REEL: 070583 FRAME: 0194

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/20/2025

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = Soft\ Goods\ Operating\ LLC\ -\ Name\ Change\ Amendment\ (changed\ to\ Simply\ Interior\ Homes)\ (DE)\ (FILED)(1543431766.1)\#page1.tiff$ 

source=Soft Goods Operating LLC - Name Change Amendment (changed to Simply Interior Homes) (DE) (FILED)(1543431766.1)#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070583 FRAME: 0195

Page 1



I, CHARUNI PATIBANDA-SANCHEZ, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE

STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOFT GOODS

OPERATING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOFT GOODS OPERATING,

LLC" TO "SIMPLY INTERIOR HOMES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2025, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK

P.M.

TARY'S OF CALL OF CALL

10076188 8100 SR# 20250802588

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

C. B. Sanchez

Charuni Patibanda-Sanchez, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203041362

Date: 02-27-25

PATENT REEL: 070583 FRAME: 0196

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SOFT GOODS OPERATING, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Soft Goods Operating, LLC (the "*Company*") is being executed for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company, pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on January 23, 2025.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting and replacing the first paragraph in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Simply Interior Homes, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of the Company this  $27^{th}$  day of February, 2025.

By: Frank Owens

Name: Kent Owens

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 02/27/2025 FILED 03:47 PM 02/27/2025

SR 202

RECORDED: 03/20/2025

PATENT REEL: 070583 FRAME: 0197